



Santosh

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
FIRST APPEAL NO.71 OF 2024

RAJBI NADAF AND ANR

... APPELLANTS

Versus

**KARNATAKA STATE ROAD TRANSPORT
CORPORATION AND 2 ORS**

... RESPONDENTS

Shri Jeevan P. Bandekar, Advocate for the Appellants.

CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES, J.

DATED :- 30th August, 2024

P.C.:

1. It is recorded in the impugned order dated 3/5/2024, passed by the Motor Accident Claims Tribunal, North Goa, at Panaji that Respondent No.3 i.e. Kotak Mahindra General Insurance Company Ltd., was dropped during the proceedings. Leave granted to the Appellants to delete Respondent No.3 from the cause title. Deletion to be carried out forthwith.

2. Issue notice to Respondents No.1 and 2, returnable on 27th September 2024. In addition to the regular modes of service, Respondent No.1 may be served through Registered Post A.D. and by email. Notice to state that the Appeal may be disposed of finally at the admission stage.

3. The Appellants to produce a compilation of pleadings, evidence and documents which were exhibited before the MACT.
4. S.O. to 27th September 2024.

VALMIKI MENEZES, J.