

Jose

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
FIRST APPEAL NO.71 OF 2024

RAJBI NADAF AND ANR

... APPELLANTS

Versus

**KARNATAKA STATE ROAD TRANSPORT
CORPORATION AND 2 ORS**

... RESPONDENTS

Mr Jeevan P. Bandekar, Advocate for the Appellants.

CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES, J.

DATED :- 27th September, 2024

P.C.:

1. From the tracking report placed on record by the Appellants, Respondent Nos.1 and 2 have been served. The Appellants place on record compilation of the record of the main petition as directed by order dated 30.08.2024.
2. List the matter for final hearing and disposal on 18.10.2024. The Appellants to serve a private notice on the Respondents through Email/Registered Post A.D. Notice to state that the matter will be taken up for final hearing on 18.10.2024 or any date thereafter.
3. List on 18.10.2024.

VALMIKI MENEZES, J.