



Santosh

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
FIRST APPEAL NO.71 OF 2024

RAJBI NADAF AND ANR

... APPELLANTS

Versus

**KARNATAKA STATE ROAD TRANSPORT
CORPORATION AND 2 ORS**

... RESPONDENTS

Mr. Jeevan Bandekar, Advocate for the Appellants.
Mr Prashan Agrawal, Advocate for Respondent No.1

CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES, J.

DATED :- 29th November, 2024

P.C.:

1. Respondents No.1 and 2, as stated in the service report, have been served. Mr Prashant Agrawal waives service for Respondent No.1 and seeks time to consider the record.
2. Stand over to 6th January 2025.

VALMIKI MENEZES, J.