



(901 & 37) XOB 304.2025(F)& FA 71.2024

Sonam

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

CROSS OBJECTION NO. 304 OF 2025(F)

KARNATAKA STATE ROAD TRANSPORT
CORPORATION AND 2 ORS. ... Appellants

Versus

RAJBI NADAF AND ANR. ... Respondents.

Mr. Prashant Agarwal, Advocate for Appellants.

Mr. Jeevan Bandekar, Advocate for Respondents

**WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 71 OF 2024**

RAJBI NADAF AND ANR. ... Appellants

Versus

KARNATAKA STATE ROAD TRANSPORT
CORPORATION AND 2 ORS. ... Respondents.

Mr. Jeevan Bandekar, Advocate for the Appellants.

Mr. Prashant Agarwal, Advocate for Respondents.

CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES, J.

DATED :- 28TH JANUARY, 2025.

P.C.:

1. Affidavit of service has been placed in the filed. Document at Exhibit-58 before the Motor Accident Claims Tribunal(MACT), North Goa at Panaji is also taken on record.
2. List the matter on 07.02.2025.

VALMIKI MENEZES, J.