



Sonam

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

**FIRST APPEAL NO.71 OF 2024
WITH
CROSS OBJECTION NO.304 OF 2025 (F)**

FIRST APPEAL NO.71 OF 2024

RAJBI NADAF AND ANR

... APPELLANTS

Versus

KARNATAKA STATE ROAD TRANSPORT
CORPORATION AND 2 ORS

... RESPONDENTS

**WITH
CROSS OBJECTION NO.304 OF 2025 (F)**

IN

FIRST APPEAL NO.71 OF 2024

KARNATAKA STATE ROAD TRANSPORT
CORPORATION AND 2 ORS

... APPELLANT

Versus

RAJBI NADAF AND ANR

... RESPONDENTS

Mr. Pranav Vaze holding for Mr. Jeevan Bandekar, Advocate for
the Appellants.

CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES, J.

DATED :- 17th April, 2026

P.C.:

1. List this matter on 24.04.2026 on the Mediation Board.

VALMIKI MENEZES, J.